
Jacksonville (4-5,0-0 ASUN) -vs- FIU (5-3,0-0 CUSA)
12/06/25 at Ocean Bank Convocation Center, Miami, FL

 
 

 
 
Jacksonville 65

FIU 88

Date: 12/06/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 338
Site: Ocean Bank Convocation Center, Miami, FL
Referees: Kyle Brown, Josue Nieves, Anthony Jordan

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Jacksonville 23 42 65
FIU 41 47 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Wood,Hayden * 23 3-7 2-5 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 8
34 Sterck,Evan * 17 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 8
01 Arias,Chris * 22 3-7 1-5 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 0 7
00 Jordon,Jaylen * 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0
33 Rivers,Donovan * 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 2 2 0 0
11 Lockett,Chris 31 5-15 4-9 1-1 1-0 1 0 4 1 0 2 15
31 Thirdkill, Jr.,Jason 9 3-6 1-4 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 9
09 Harper,Michael 17 2-9 1-3 1-2 3-2 5 2 1 1 0 1 6
22 Caporaso,Charles 9 1-2 0-0 4-7 2-1 3 4 2 1 1 1 6
23 Borio,Enrico 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 3
02 Jones,Jaylen 17 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 5 0 3 2
14 Udemadu,Allen 13 0-2 0-0 1-2 5-1 6 3 1 2 0 0 1
10 Wheeler,Simon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-64 12-33 9-14 19-20 39 22 15 19 4 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29   27.59 % 6-16   37.50 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 14-35   40.00 % 6-17   35.29 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 22-64   34.4 % 12-33   36.4 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Stephenson,Corey * 25 4-7 2-3 4-4 0-5 5 2 2 2 0 3 14
09 Dibami,Eric * 25 4-5 0-0 6-8 1-5 6 2 1 0 3 5 14
02 Jackson,Zawdie * 22 2-2 0-0 5-5 0-0 0 3 6 0 0 3 9
04 Williamson,Ashton * 16 3-5 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 1 7
05 Olayinka,Hamed * 19 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 0 1 3 0 0 5
01 Harris,Brit 21 4-6 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 12
10 Mackey,Julian 21 3-6 3-4 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 11
06 Sucatzky,Thiago 16 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 1 7
34 Olajuwon,Ibrahim 12 1-6 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 4
11 Nimmers,Amarion 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
25 Brown,Kennedy 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 2
15 Ruiz,Renato 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-48 11-16 23-30 6-25 31 17 18 12 3 17 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-24   54.17 % 4-7   57.14 % 11-15   73.33 %
Second Half 14-24   58.33 % 7-9   77.78 % 12-15   80.00 %
Total 27-48   56.3 % 11-16   68.8 % 23-30   76.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Jacksonville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FIU
FOUL  by JORDON,JAYLEN 19:40

19:40 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by OLAYINKA,HAMED
19:40 MISS FT by OLAYINKA,HAMED

REBOUND DEF by ARIAS,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by STERCK,EVAN 19:22 3-1 V 2
ASSIST  by ARIAS,CHRIS --
FOUL  by RIVERS,DONOVAN 19:16

19:16 MISS FT by DIBAMI,ERIC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:16 3-2 V 1 GOOD FT by DIBAMI,ERIC
19:03 FOUL  by STEPHENSON,COREY

TURNOVER  by JORDON,JAYLEN 18:55
18:55 STEAL  by STEPHENSON,COREY
18:46 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENSON,COREY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JORDON,JAYLEN 18:46
REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,DONOVAN --
TURNOVER  by STERCK,EVAN 18:40

18:26 MISS LAYUP by DIBAMI,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,DONOVAN --
MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,DONOVAN(in the paint) 18:18

-- REBOUND DEF by OLAYINKA,HAMED
18:08 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENSON,COREY

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
TURNOVER  by JORDON,JAYLEN 17:44

17:44 STEAL  by STEPHENSON,COREY

17:38 3-7 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by OLAYINKA,HAMED(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

17:34 SUB OUT by DIBAMI,ERIC
17:34 SUB IN by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM

SUB OUT by JORDON,JAYLEN 17:34
SUB OUT by RIVERS,DONOVAN 17:34
SUB IN by JONES,JAYLEN 17:34
SUB IN by CAPORASO,CHARLES 17:34
TURNOVER  by JONES,JAYLEN 17:23

17:23 STEAL  by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM
FOUL  by CAPORASO,CHARLES 17:12

17:12 3-8 H 5 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
17:12 3-9 H 6 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ZAWDIE

GOOD 3PTR by ARIAS,CHRIS 17:01 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by STERCK,EVAN --

16:48 MISS LAYUP by OLAYINKA,HAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,HAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by CAPORASO,CHARLES(in the paint) 16:30
REBOUND OFF by CAPORASO,CHARLES --
MISS JUMPER by STERCK,EVAN 16:12
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,HAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,HAYDEN 15:48 9-9
ASSIST  by CAPORASO,CHARLES --

15:31 MISS JUMPER by OLAYINKA,HAMED(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:31
15:31 SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,COREY
15:31 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON
15:31 SUB OUT by OLAYINKA,HAMED
15:31 SUB IN by HARRIS,BRIT
15:31 SUB IN by DIBAMI,ERIC
15:31 SUB IN by MACKEY,JULIAN

SUB OUT by STERCK,EVAN 15:31
SUB IN by LOCKETT,CHRIS 15:31



FOUL  by CAPORASO,CHARLES 15:23
15:23 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by DIBAMI,ERIC

SUB OUT by CAPORASO,CHARLES 15:23
SUB IN by RIVERS,DONOVAN 15:23

15:23 MISS FT by DIBAMI,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,DONOVAN --
MISS 3PTR by WOOD,HAYDEN 15:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRIT
14:53 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ZAWDIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,CHRIS 14:36
REBOUND OFF by RIVERS,DONOVAN --

14:26 FOUL  by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM
14:26 SUB OUT by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM
14:26 SUB IN by BROWN,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by RIVERS,DONOVAN 14:15
14:15 STEAL  by DIBAMI,ERIC
13:57 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DIBAMI,ERIC(in the paint)
13:43 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
13:43 SUB IN by SUCATZKY,THIAGO

SUB OUT by WOOD,HAYDEN 13:43
SUB IN by JORDON,JAYLEN 13:43
MISS 3PTR by ARIAS,CHRIS 13:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KENNEDY
13:18 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by RIVERS,DONOVAN 13:07

13:07 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by DIBAMI,ERIC
SUB OUT by RIVERS,DONOVAN 13:07
SUB IN by UDEMADU,ALLEN 13:07

13:07 9-16 H 7 GOOD FT by DIBAMI,ERIC
TURNOVER  by JONES,JAYLEN 12:47

12:47 STEAL  by HARRIS,BRIT
12:42 9-18 H 9 GOOD DUNK by BROWN,KENNEDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,BRIT
TURNOVER  by JONES,JAYLEN 12:34

12:34 STEAL  by SUCATZKY,THIAGO
12:30 9-20 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SUCATZKY,THIAGO(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:30
SUB OUT by JONES,JAYLEN 12:30
SUB IN by STERCK,EVAN 12:30
GOOD JUMPER by STERCK,EVAN 12:02 11-20 H 9
FOUL  by UDEMADU,ALLEN 11:41
SUB OUT by ARIAS,CHRIS 11:41
SUB IN by WOOD,HAYDEN 11:41

11:34 TURNOVER  by SUCATZKY,THIAGO
MISS LAYUP by LOCKETT,CHRIS(in the paint) 11:04
REBOUND OFF by UDEMADU,ALLEN --
MISS LAYUP by UDEMADU,ALLEN(in the paint) 10:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DIBAMI,ERIC
10:44 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIT

REBOUND DEF by STERCK,EVAN --
MISS 3PTR by WOOD,HAYDEN 10:22
REBOUND OFF by UDEMADU,ALLEN --
GOOD 3PTR by LOCKETT,CHRIS 10:15 14-20 H 6
ASSIST  by UDEMADU,ALLEN --

10:00 14-23 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SUCATZKY,THIAGO
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by LOCKETT,CHRIS 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by DIBAMI,ERIC

09:10 SUB OUT by DIBAMI,ERIC
09:10 SUB OUT by BROWN,KENNEDY
09:10 SUB IN by STEPHENSON,COREY



09:10 SUB IN by OLAYINKA,HAMED
SUB OUT by LOCKETT,CHRIS 09:10
SUB IN by HARPER,MICHAEL 09:10

09:05 TURNOVER  by OLAYINKA,HAMED
TURNOVER  by UDEMADU,ALLEN 09:02

09:02 STEAL  by MACKEY,JULIAN
08:41 14-26 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIT

-- ASSIST  by SUCATZKY,THIAGO
MISS JUMPER by WOOD,HAYDEN 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,COREY
FOUL  by UDEMADU,ALLEN 08:07
SUB OUT by UDEMADU,ALLEN 08:07
SUB IN by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON 08:07

08:07 14-27 H 13 GOOD FT by STEPHENSON,COREY(fastbreak)
08:07 14-28 H 14 GOOD FT by STEPHENSON,COREY(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by HARPER,MICHAEL 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MACKEY,JULIAN

07:26 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENSON,COREY
-- REBOUND OFF by OLAYINKA,HAMED

07:19 14-31 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIT
-- ASSIST  by STEPHENSON,COREY

MISS 3PTR by STERCK,EVAN 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by OLAYINKA,HAMED

06:31 14-33 H 19 GOOD DUNK by STEPHENSON,COREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUCATZKY,THIAGO

06:16 FOUL  by MACKEY,JULIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:16

06:16 SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRIT
06:16 SUB OUT by OLAYINKA,HAMED
06:16 SUB OUT by SUCATZKY,THIAGO
06:16 SUB OUT by MACKEY,JULIAN
06:16 SUB IN by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
06:16 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON
06:16 SUB IN by DIBAMI,ERIC
06:16 SUB IN by NIMMERS,AMARION

SUB OUT by WOOD,HAYDEN 06:16
SUB OUT by HARPER,MICHAEL 06:16
SUB OUT by STERCK,EVAN 06:16
SUB IN by ARIAS,CHRIS 06:16
SUB IN by JONES,JAYLEN 06:16
SUB IN by LOCKETT,CHRIS 06:16
MISS 3PTR by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,COREY
FOUL  by JORDON,JAYLEN 05:55

05:55 14-34 H 20 GOOD FT by STEPHENSON,COREY(fastbreak)
05:55 14-35 H 21 GOOD FT by STEPHENSON,COREY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by JONES,JAYLEN 05:32
05:32 STEAL  by DIBAMI,ERIC

05:23 14-37 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by NIMMERS,AMARION(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIBAMI,ERIC
GOOD 3PTR by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON 05:09 17-37 H 20
ASSIST  by LOCKETT,CHRIS --

05:00 17-39 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by DIBAMI,ERIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEPHENSON,COREY

04:45 FOUL  by NIMMERS,AMARION
SUB OUT by JORDON,JAYLEN 04:45
SUB OUT by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON 04:45
SUB IN by CAPORASO,CHARLES 04:45
SUB IN by BORIO,ENRICO 04:45
GOOD JUMPER by ARIAS,CHRIS 04:34 19-39 H 20
ASSIST  by LOCKETT,CHRIS --

04:23 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON



GOOD 3PTR by BORIO,ENRICO 04:03 22-39 H 17
ASSIST  by CAPORASO,CHARLES --

03:35 22-41 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DIBAMI,ERIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NIMMERS,AMARION

MISS 3PTR by BORIO,ENRICO 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON

03:09 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAYLEN --
TURNOVER  by CAPORASO,CHARLES 03:01

03:01 STEAL  by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:01

03:01 SUB OUT by NIMMERS,AMARION
03:01 SUB IN by OLAYINKA,HAMED

FOUL  by CAPORASO,CHARLES 02:45
SUB OUT by CAPORASO,CHARLES 02:45
SUB IN by UDEMADU,ALLEN 02:45

02:45 MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON
REBOUND DEF by BORIO,ENRICO --
MISS JUMPER by LOCKETT,CHRIS 02:17
REBOUND OFF by UDEMADU,ALLEN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAYLEN(in the paint) 02:08

02:08 BLOCK  by DIBAMI,ERIC
REBOUND OFF by UDEMADU,ALLEN --

02:07 FOUL  by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
MISS FT by UDEMADU,ALLEN 02:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by UDEMADU,ALLEN 02:03 23-41 H 18

01:42 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENSON,COREY
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by ARIAS,CHRIS 01:33
REBOUND OFF by UDEMADU,ALLEN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAYLEN(in the paint) 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by OLAYINKA,HAMED
01:16 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UDEMADU,ALLEN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAYLEN 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,COREY
00:42 TURNOVER  by STEPHENSON,COREY

STEAL  by JONES,JAYLEN 00:42
MISS 3PTR by ARIAS,CHRIS 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:32 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON
00:32 SUB OUT by OLAYINKA,HAMED
00:32 SUB IN by HARRIS,BRIT
00:32 SUB IN by MACKEY,JULIAN
00:03 MISS LAYUP by MACKEY,JULIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DIBAMI,ERIC

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Jacksonville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FIU
20:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRIT
20:00 SUB OUT by MACKEY,JULIAN
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON
20:00 SUB IN by OLAYINKA,HAMED

SUB OUT by LOCKETT,CHRIS 20:00
SUB OUT by UDEMADU,ALLEN 20:00
SUB OUT by BORIO,ENRICO 20:00
SUB IN by WOOD,HAYDEN 20:00
SUB IN by RIVERS,DONOVAN 20:00



SUB IN by STERCK,EVAN 20:00
MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,DONOVAN(in the paint) 19:38

19:38 BLOCK  by DIBAMI,ERIC
-- REBOUND DEF by DIBAMI,ERIC

FOUL  by WOOD,HAYDEN 19:27
19:25 TURNOVER  by OLAYINKA,HAMED

STEAL  by JONES,JAYLEN 19:25
TURNOVER  by JONES,JAYLEN 19:19

19:19 STEAL  by DIBAMI,ERIC
19:01 23-43 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by DIBAMI,ERIC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
TURNOVER  by ARIAS,CHRIS 18:48

18:48 STEAL  by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
FOUL  by JONES,JAYLEN 18:44

18:37 23-45 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STERCK,EVAN 18:30

18:30 STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON

18:25 23-47 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by STERCK,EVAN 18:11
-- REBOUND DEF by OLAYINKA,HAMED

FOUL  by RIVERS,DONOVAN 17:57
SUB OUT by ARIAS,CHRIS 17:57
SUB OUT by JONES,JAYLEN 17:57
SUB OUT by RIVERS,DONOVAN 17:57
SUB OUT by STERCK,EVAN 17:57
SUB IN by HARPER,MICHAEL 17:57
SUB IN by LOCKETT,CHRIS 17:57
SUB IN by CAPORASO,CHARLES 17:57
SUB IN by BORIO,ENRICO 17:57

17:47 23-50 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZAWDIE

MISS JUMPER by HARPER,MICHAEL(in the paint) 17:17
17:17 BLOCK  by DIBAMI,ERIC

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,COREY
17:00 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON

STEAL  by CAPORASO,CHARLES 17:00
GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,HAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:52 25-50 H 25
ASSIST  by LOCKETT,CHRIS --

16:50 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON
STEAL  by LOCKETT,CHRIS 16:50
MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,CHRIS 16:44

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,COREY
FOUL  by CAPORASO,CHARLES 16:33

16:33 25-51 H 26 GOOD FT by OLAYINKA,HAMED
16:33 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON
16:33 SUB OUT by DIBAMI,ERIC
16:33 SUB IN by HARRIS,BRIT
16:33 SUB IN by MACKEY,JULIAN

SUB OUT by CAPORASO,CHARLES 16:33
SUB IN by JORDON,JAYLEN 16:33

16:33 25-52 H 27 GOOD FT by OLAYINKA,HAMED
GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,HAYDEN 16:15 28-52 H 24
ASSIST  by BORIO,ENRICO --
FOUL  by HARPER,MICHAEL 15:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51

15:42 MISS 3PTR by MACKEY,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by BORIO,ENRICO --
MISS 3PTR by HARPER,MICHAEL 15:34
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,HAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by LOCKETT,CHRIS 15:15

15:15 STEAL  by STEPHENSON,COREY



15:09 28-54 H 26
GOOD DUNK by STEPHENSON,COREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
GOOD LAYUP by LOCKETT,CHRIS(in the paint) 14:57 30-54 H 24

14:47 30-57 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by MACKEY,JULIAN
-- ASSIST  by OLAYINKA,HAMED

14:24 FOUL  by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
14:24 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
14:24 SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,COREY
14:24 SUB OUT by OLAYINKA,HAMED
14:24 SUB IN by SUCATZKY,THIAGO
14:24 SUB IN by DIBAMI,ERIC
14:24 SUB IN by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM

MISS JUMPER by HARPER,MICHAEL 14:04
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by WOOD,HAYDEN 14:03
SUB OUT by WOOD,HAYDEN 14:03
SUB IN by ARIAS,CHRIS 14:03

13:50 30-60 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIT
-- ASSIST  by SUCATZKY,THIAGO

GOOD 3PTR by LOCKETT,CHRIS 13:28 33-60 H 27
ASSIST  by ARIAS,CHRIS --

13:08 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIT
-- REBOUND OFF by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM

13:05 MISS TIPIN by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARIAS,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by LOCKETT,CHRIS 12:43 36-60 H 24

12:43 FOUL  by SUCATZKY,THIAGO
ASSIST  by BORIO,ENRICO --
GOOD FT by LOCKETT,CHRIS 12:36 37-60 H 23

12:23 MISS JUMPER by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BORIO,ENRICO --
GOOD 3PTR by HARPER,MICHAEL 12:17 40-60 H 20
FOUL  by ARIAS,CHRIS 12:17

12:15 40-61 H 21 GOOD FT by MACKEY,JULIAN
12:14 40-62 H 22 GOOD FT by MACKEY,JULIAN

SUB OUT by JORDON,JAYLEN 12:01
SUB IN by RIVERS,DONOVAN 12:01
MISS 3PTR by HARPER,MICHAEL 11:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRIT
11:44 40-65 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BRIT

TURNOVER  by BORIO,ENRICO 11:21
11:21 STEAL  by DIBAMI,ERIC

11:15 40-67 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by SUCATZKY,THIAGO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by ARIAS,CHRIS 10:58
-- REBOUND DEF by DIBAMI,ERIC

FOUL  by BORIO,ENRICO 10:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:55
SUB OUT by BORIO,ENRICO 10:55
SUB IN by WOOD,HAYDEN 10:55

10:55 40-68 H 28 GOOD FT by DIBAMI,ERIC
10:55 40-69 H 29 GOOD FT by DIBAMI,ERIC

TURNOVER  by RIVERS,DONOVAN 10:39
10:39 STEAL  by HARRIS,BRIT
10:25 MISS LAYUP by MACKEY,JULIAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by RIVERS,DONOVAN 10:25
REBOUND DEF by ARIAS,CHRIS --

10:18 FOUL  by DIBAMI,ERIC
10:18 SUB OUT by DIBAMI,ERIC
10:18 SUB IN by BROWN,KENNEDY

GOOD 3PTR by LOCKETT,CHRIS 10:10 43-69 H 26
ASSIST  by HARPER,MICHAEL --



09:55 MISS LAYUP by SUCATZKY,THIAGO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RIVERS,DONOVAN 09:55
REBOUND DEF by ARIAS,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by WOOD,HAYDEN 09:48
REBOUND OFF by ARIAS,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,CHRIS 09:37
REBOUND OFF by HARPER,MICHAEL --

09:35 FOUL  by BROWN,KENNEDY
09:35 SUB OUT by SUCATZKY,THIAGO
09:35 SUB IN by STEPHENSON,COREY

SUB OUT by HARPER,MICHAEL 09:35
SUB IN by JONES,JAYLEN 09:35
GOOD JUMPER by ARIAS,CHRIS 09:17 45-69 H 24

09:05 MISS JUMPER by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM

08:57 MISS LAYUP by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,HAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,CHRIS 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:32 SUB OUT by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM
08:32 SUB IN by JACKSON,ZAWDIE

SUB OUT by RIVERS,DONOVAN 08:32
SUB IN by UDEMADU,ALLEN 08:32

08:16 45-72 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENSON,COREY
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,BRIT

08:04 FOUL  by STEPHENSON,COREY
SUB OUT by ARIAS,CHRIS 08:04
SUB IN by STERCK,EVAN 08:04
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAYLEN(in the paint) 07:52 47-72 H 25

07:45 47-75 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by MACKEY,JULIAN
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZAWDIE

MISS JUMPER by UDEMADU,ALLEN(in the paint) 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KENNEDY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:24
07:24 SUB OUT by BROWN,KENNEDY
07:24 SUB IN by OLAYINKA,HAMED
07:12 TURNOVER  by MACKEY,JULIAN

STEAL  by JONES,JAYLEN 07:12
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAYLEN(in the paint) 07:07
REBOUND OFF by STERCK,EVAN --
TURNOVER  by UDEMADU,ALLEN 06:58

06:58 STEAL  by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
06:52 47-78 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by MACKEY,JULIAN

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
06:35 SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRIT
06:35 SUB OUT by MACKEY,JULIAN
06:35 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON
06:35 SUB IN by DIBAMI,ERIC

GOOD 3PTR by STERCK,EVAN 06:19 50-78 H 28
ASSIST  by LOCKETT,CHRIS --

06:07 50-80 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
FOUL  by STERCK,EVAN 06:07

06:07 50-81 H 31 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
05:57 FOUL  by JACKSON,ZAWDIE

MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,CHRIS 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by OLAYINKA,HAMED

FOUL  by UDEMADU,ALLEN 05:34
05:34 50-82 H 32 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ZAWDIE

SUB OUT by JONES,JAYLEN 05:34
SUB OUT by WOOD,HAYDEN 05:34
SUB IN by HARPER,MICHAEL 05:34
SUB IN by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON 05:34



05:34 50-83 H 33 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
MISS JUMPER by HARPER,MICHAEL 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DIBAMI,ERIC
04:57 TURNOVER  by STEPHENSON,COREY
04:57 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZAWDIE
04:57 SUB IN by SUCATZKY,THIAGO

TURNOVER  by STERCK,EVAN 04:46
04:46 STEAL  by DIBAMI,ERIC
04:39 TURNOVER  by OLAYINKA,HAMED

STEAL  by HARPER,MICHAEL 04:39
MISS LAYUP by STERCK,EVAN(in the paint) 04:35
REBOUND OFF by HARPER,MICHAEL --

04:29 FOUL  by DIBAMI,ERIC
GOOD FT by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON 04:29 51-83 H 32

04:29 SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,COREY
04:29 SUB IN by NIMMERS,AMARION

GOOD FT by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON 04:29 52-83 H 31
MISS LAYUP by HARPER,MICHAEL(in the paint) 04:29
REBOUND OFF by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON --

04:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:10 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON
04:10 SUB OUT by OLAYINKA,HAMED
04:10 SUB OUT by DIBAMI,ERIC
04:10 SUB IN by HARRIS,BRIT
04:10 SUB IN by MACKEY,JULIAN
04:10 SUB IN by BROWN,KENNEDY
04:00 MISS LAYUP by SUCATZKY,THIAGO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARPER,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by LOCKETT,CHRIS(in the paint) 03:50
REBOUND OFF by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON --
GOOD TIPIN by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON(in the paint) 03:47 54-83 H 29
FOUL  by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON 03:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:37
SUB OUT by UDEMADU,ALLEN 03:37
SUB OUT by STERCK,EVAN 03:37
SUB IN by WHEELER,SIMON 03:37
SUB IN by CAPORASO,CHARLES 03:37

03:37 54-84 H 30 GOOD FT by NIMMERS,AMARION
03:37 MISS FT by NIMMERS,AMARION

REBOUND DEF by CAPORASO,CHARLES --
03:23 FOUL  by NIMMERS,AMARION

MISS FT by CAPORASO,CHARLES 03:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:23 SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRIT
03:23 SUB OUT by MACKEY,JULIAN
03:23 SUB IN by RUIZ,RENATO
03:23 SUB IN by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM

MISS FT by CAPORASO,CHARLES 03:23
REBOUND OFF by HARPER,MICHAEL --

03:20 FOUL  by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM
GOOD FT by HARPER,MICHAEL 03:20 55-84 H 29
MISS FT by HARPER,MICHAEL 03:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON(in the paint) 03:11 57-84 H 27
ASSIST  by WHEELER,SIMON --

02:47 MISS DUNK by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CAPORASO,CHARLES 02:47
REBOUND DEF by HARPER,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by HARPER,MICHAEL 02:38

02:16 TURNOVER  by SUCATZKY,THIAGO
STEAL  by LOCKETT,CHRIS 02:16

02:12 FOUL  by BROWN,KENNEDY



GOOD FT by CAPORASO,CHARLES(fastbreak) 02:12 58-84 H 26
02:12 SUB OUT by SUCATZKY,THIAGO
02:12 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON

MISS FT by CAPORASO,CHARLES(fastbreak) 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM

FOUL  by HARPER,MICHAEL 02:10
02:10 58-85 H 27 GOOD FT by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM
02:10 MISS FT by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM

REBOUND DEF by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON --
GOOD LAYUP by CAPORASO,CHARLES(in the paint) 01:56 60-85 H 25
ASSIST  by WHEELER,SIMON --

01:56 FOUL  by RUIZ,RENATO
GOOD FT by CAPORASO,CHARLES 01:56 61-85 H 24

01:38 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON
01:38 SUB IN by SUCATZKY,THIAGO
01:38 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,ASHTON

GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,MICHAEL(in the paint) 01:13 63-85 H 22
FOUL  by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON 01:01

01:01 MISS FT by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:01 63-86 H 23 GOOD FT by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM
MISS 3PTR by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON 00:50
REBOUND OFF by LOCKETT,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by LOCKETT,CHRIS(in the paint) 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:38 63-88 H 25 GOOD DUNK by OLAJUWON,IBRAHIM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SUCATZKY,THIAGO
MISS 3PTR by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON 00:27
REBOUND OFF by CAPORASO,CHARLES --

00:19 FOUL  by BROWN,KENNEDY
GOOD FT by CAPORASO,CHARLES 00:19 64-88 H 24
GOOD FT by CAPORASO,CHARLES 00:19 65-88 H 23


